
Annual Maintenance Obligation-Diamond Springs Community Park-12-12-2023 Agenda
Item 51

Joe H. Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us>
Tue 12/12/2023 10:11 AM
To:​Wendy Thomas <Wendy.Thomas@edcgov.us>;​John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>;​Brooke Laine
<Brooke.Laine@edcgov.us>;​George Turnboo <George.Turnboo@edcgov.us>;​Lori Parlin <lori.parlin@edcgov.us>;​Tiffany
Schmid <Tiffany.Schmid@edcgov.us>​
Cc:​Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>;​BOS-Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>;​sean@bgce.org
<sean@bgce.org>;​Vickie Sanders <vickie.sanders@edcgov.us>;​Emma L. Owens <Emma.Owens@edcgov.us>;​Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@edcgov.us>​

Dear Board Members,
 
The County needs more parks.  Our citizens need more sunshine and fresh air.
 
I want to remind you that this park, once developed, will have a significant general fund annual obligation for park
maintenance expenses. 
 
It is likely that in the future, the Board of Supervisors will need to make some extremely painful decisions in order
to adequately fund the maintenance of this park.  
 
Joe Harn
Auditor-Controller
El Dorado County
 


